·	7541 '92 15 AH II 50 FILED Volmaz Page 15561
1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE3S PRIE OF OREGON
2	FOR THE GOUNTY OF KLAMARH
	In the Matter of the Small Estate Alar
4	BILL BILL
5	FRANCES MAE POTTER,) AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING) SUCCESSOR/INTESTATE ESTATE Deceased.)
6	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss:
7	I, THERESA FOELLER, being sworn, say that I am the Personal
8	Representative of the Estate of Jack Potter, and as such, Claiming
9	Successor of the above named decedent. This Affidavit is made
10	pursuant to the provisions of ORS 114.525.
11	1. Revelant information with reference to the
12	decendent is as follows:
13	A. Lecedent's Name: Frances Mae Potter B. Lecedent's Age: 99
14	 B. Lecedent's Age: 99 C. Lecedent's Date of Birth: June 13, 1889 D. Domicile: 1755 Ivory Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon
15 16	D. Decedent's P. O. Box Address: Same as above E. Decedent's Social Security No.: 540-40-6948
17	2. The date and place of decedent's death is as follows:
18	A. Date of death: July 5, 1988 B. Place of death: Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon
19	A certified copy of the Death Certificate of the Decedent is
20	attached hereto.
21	-3. A description of all of the property of the decedent in
22 23	Oregon, including its location and my estimate of its fair market
23 24	value, is as follows:
25	A. <u>REAL PROPERTY</u> : Because of errors made in completion
26	of certain conveyancing instruments, the decedent apparently retain-
27	ed an undivided one half interest in certain property situated in
y) du 28	Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
NEAL G. BUCHANAN ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRET INTERSTATE	Lot 36, PLEASANT HOME TRACTS, in the County of Klamath,
SANK BLDG. SOI MAIN STREET SUITE 215 FIAMATN FALLS.	11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -1-
ORECH 97501-6007 503/882-6607 0.8.8. #77127	

in the second

and a subscription of the second

III SERVICE AND A SERVICE A

÷,

1999 1

State of Oregon.

12

CODE 41, MAP 3909-2BA TL 3200

15562

3 ESTIMATED VALUE \$ 7,185.00 No application or petition for the appointment of a 4 4. Personal Representative for this decedent has been granted in 5 Oregon. Your Affiant has, however, been appointed as Personal 6 Representative of the Estate of this decedent's sole surviving 7 heir, Jack Potter, which such probate proceeding bears Klamath 8 County Circuit Court Case No. 9200643 CV. 9 10 To your Affiant's best information and belief, the 5. decedent died intestate. 11 The only heir of the decedent known to your Affiant, and 12 6. the last known address of said heir, as is known to your Affiant, 13 14 is as follows: 15 Jack Lee Potter - Son 1755 Ivory Street 16 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 17 Note: The said Jack Lee Potter died on March 28, 1991. Your 18 Affiant has been appointed as Personal Representative of the 19 Estate of Jack Lee Potter, deceased, which such estate is Claiming 20 Successor to the interest of this decedent. A copy of this 21 Affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each 22 heir, or mailed to that heir at the last known address. 23 Parties believed to have an interest in the Estate of 7. 24 Jack Lee Fotter and the last known address of such interested 25 parties as is known to your Affiant are as follows: 26 NAME: **RELATIONSHIP:** ADDRESS: 27 Tom Potter Son 1755 Ivory Street 28 Klamath Falls, OR 97603 HEAL G. BUCHANAN TTORNEY AT LAW FIRST INTERSTATE RANK BLDG, GOI MAIN STREET SUITE RIS KLANATH FALLS, REGON 97801-8007 503/882-6507 O.S.E. #77127 11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -2-

15563

1741 Ivory Street Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Daughter Janette Potter Harris A copy of this Affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered, or mailed to each such interested person at the last 1 2 8. The interest in the property described hereinabove to 3 known address. 4 which each heir or devisee is as follows: 5 ESTATE OF JACK LEE POTTER, acting by and through . 100% Theresa Foeller, Personal Representative 6 Reasonable efforts have been made by your Affiant to 7 ascertain creditors of the estate. Your Affiant has not been made 8 aware of any claims against the estate or the decedent. 9 10. No persons are known to your Affiant to assert a claim 10 11 11. A copy of this Affidavit, showing the date of filing, 12 against the estate. will be mailed or delivered to the Adult and Family Services 13 Division, Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the 14 15 12. Claims against this estate not listed in this Affidavit Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon. 16 or in amoun's larger than those listed in this Affidavit may be 17 18 K. A claim is presented to the Affiant within four (4) 19 barred unless: months of the filing of the Affidavit at the address of the 20 attorney for the affiant which is the address for the presentation 21 22 A Personal Representative of the Estate is appointed 23 of claims or 24 within the time allowed under ORS 114.555. 25 26 11111 27 11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -3-28 NEAL G. BUCHANAN ATTORNET AT LAW FIRST INTERBEATE BANK BLOG. 601 MAK SLOG. 501 MAK SLOG. 501 MAK SLOG. 505 KLANGE 6007 505 /822-8607 503/882-6607 0.5.8. \$77127 OREG

	- 15564
	13. This Affidavit lists no claims which are disputed, as
1	your Affiant telieves that all claims as against the estate or the
2	decedent have been paid
3	14. A copy of this Affidavit, showing the date of filing,
4	will be mailed or delivered with the required recording fee to
5.	the County Clark in each County where the decedent's real property
D D	is located.
7	<u>199</u> 2
8	DATED: JUNE <u>Z</u> , 1392. <u>Jeune Fouller</u> THERESA FOELLER
9	
10	STATE OF ORECON, County of Klamath)ss:
11	I, THERESA FOELLER, being sworn, say: That I have caused the
12 13	have read the same, and that the ruces for the
13 14	as I verily hereve.
15	THERESA FOELLER
16	SUBSCRIZED AND SWORN to before me JUNE 22, 1992.
17	SUBSCRIBE AND COUNTRY A
	Vincone Jetustead-
19	VIVIENNE I. HUŠTEAD
20	NOTART FUBLIC 4-11-93
21	
22	에 있는 것은
23	
24	
25	
26	
2'	
21	
TORNEY AT LAW IEST INTERSTATE BANK BLDG. DI MAIN STREET	에는 제품을 수 있는 것이 가격 있는 것이 있는 것이 가격을 얻는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 가격 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는
BUITE 213 (LANATH FALLS, GON 97601-80 A03/882-8607	
0.8.8. #77127	

NE.

	Ó	REGON STATE HEALTH CENTER FOR HEALTH ST		15565	Or and a
,	D 1636	OREGON STITE HEALTH DAVISO DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOLID VIDI RECORD UNIT CERTIFICATE OF DEATH	ES 88-012	986 7	
	Prances		P Ju	1y 5, 1988 The sector (Mark Car, Mar) une 13, 1889	
ERION		N PLACE OF DEAL		Come (Schooly)	
1201 1	It. View Cars Cent	er Klamat	th Falls	Klamatin Brouse in Marriel Without	
91H 96	DECEDENTS USIAN OCCU WITCH The und a sate and dath meat a with The same mean and the IOUSEWIER PENDENCE-STUE : & COUNTY	LAL FITY, TOTAL OR LOCATION	Widowed	Charles	
	Uregon Klamu Hanar Klamu	In the DECEDENT OF INTERNET OFFICERY IS NOT	CE Annua - San Ayl (Snach	RECEIPTING SEAUCATION only man at gate Congeneration arcting (0) 12) Concern (1) 4 arcting R	
6	Janes Williams	Mary Ann Baite		er - Son	
017	The METHOD OF DISPOSITIO & TT SU NAME		Cardens Klamath	Falls, Oregon	
Newestrees	The Shandfure of Flamena, the mince Lik	210 LK. NS WANDER	ward's Klamath Fu	neral Home edon 07601	
182	Jum Xary Calls	מי כיאודיסי איזאכאיז			
	1300	2 w	er In the human of a series and or in the plane and due to the ca	Li Ingention on care payments departs or current	
TENHER.		- Con no Dix Don	Signami Late - Rolet Dysamin (14) met		
10256			t - Klawath Fa	1s, Oregon 97601	
12	L Marine and Anna San San San San San San San San San	OTHER THAN CERTER A. Ser of Art	The second se	Julies and La Apparet artist	
WARTE GAN HESE TO JAC TO TACK CRITICAL TO	REAL TO ON AS & CHARLENAN	Correla Marine	Causas		
	DUE TO ON SHI LORDECKE			b dan and in 9 approx - a 5 and to - at	
	and CTINE & SACAR & ANT COMMENT			A AUTOPSY I BYTS one budge (-mable) " the KJ a	
10 <u>-</u>	Nonite a fronte	ALIGN TAP - AFT MARINE AT MAN	14 *		
11 - 1 - 1	ALLENSTRAN ST & MAILAN	Standard Children Marchen Standard Standa	JUL 3 196		
EEGSTR	- Niefzelle	Ballin			
	The Itan XV	1			
			OTICE COTY	43-2 1824 1 485	-
STREET,		ORIGINAL-VITAL STATI			
ANTERNAMON IN MICH.	I CERTIFY THAT THI	S IS A TRUE, FULL AND CORRECT COP IS UNIT OF THE CREGON STATE HEALT	Y OF THE ORIGINAL CERT	IFICATE ON FILE IN	A STATE
	THE VITAL RECORD		Eh.	will share	
A		JUL 01 1992	E	DWARD J. JOHNSON II. COUNTY REGISTRAR	1911
	DATE ISSLED	A TAN ATT ATTOR BARANTI			muniter Plant
		ANY AND ANTONYON TAXAUL	VOIDS THIS CEATURCALE	6 BRACK	
STATE OF OR	EGON)				
County of Klan I, LYN G, HA	now clear at the fire	wit Court of the County of Klo	amonth STATE OF	OREGON, SS.	
orking were	d Gregon concretov ce	rtify that the foregoing copy has d that it is a transcript therefrom ome appears on file of of record	n, and in my Filed for rec	ord at request of:	
S	Contraction Contraction Contraction		أسوراله	Norl C. Buch	hanan
	Coon, this / Catery Coon, this / Catery Coon, this / Catery By / HARDY	of A.D. 19	\sim on this -1	5th day of J	uly A.D., M. and du
	By Mille	Clerk of Court	in Vol.	M92 of Deeds	Page
THE OF ONE	N 11/1			n Biehn County By Annual G	Mulera